

City of Perris **Mayor's Art Contest Application**

ARTIST INFORMATION

Applicant Name (First, Last):

Address (Street, City, State, Zip):	
E-mail:	Phone Number:()
School Name:	Grade Level:
Title of Artwork:	
Art Medium (type of art material e.g.):	
 □ Drawing □ Watercolor □ Pastel □ Photograph □ Other: 	□ Painting□ Oil□ Collage□ Mixed- Media Work
3- Dimensional: ☐ Ceramics ☐ Mosaic Preferred Method of Contract: ☐ Mobile	□ Sculpture □ Other:
	14" (3- Dimensional) □ Other:
Artist's Statement	
How was the City of Perris Public Art elements) Inco	orporated? Not to exceed 100 words:

RELEASE AND WAIVER OF LIABILITY

I acknowledge I am participating in the Mayor's Art Contest voluntarily and agree to accept any and all risk of injury to myself or others and to any real or personal property. I hereby for myself, my heirs, or anyone who might claim on my behalf, agree not to bring any claim, and waive, release and discharge the City, its officials, employees, agents and representatives from any and all liability for personal injury, death and/or property damaged arising out of or in the course of my participation in the Mayor's Art Contest. I also agree to indemnify, defend, and hold harmless the City for my negligence or willful misconduct while participating in the Mayor's Art Contest. This release and waiver extends to all claims of every kind or nature whatsoever, foreseen or unforeseen, known or unknown.

I, the undersigned, have carefully read this Release and Waiver of Liability and fully understand its contents. I am aware that my signature below is my agreement to this Release and Waiver of Liability and execute it voluntarily and with full knowledge of its significance. I give permission to the City of Perris to take photographs of me or any minors and submitted artwork, I have registered while participating in the Mayor's Art Contest for use in future City publicity to broadcast, brochures, telecasts, newspaper and any promotional advertising or other materials. I waive any rights to privacy or publicity I may have in connection with such uses and understand that I will not receive any compensation for such use. By my signature below, I agree to the conditions of my participation stated herein and agree to this Release and Waiver of Liability. I acknowledge I have read the entry information provided for the Mayor's Art Contest and agree to comply with all program rules and regulations.

AGREEMENT AND AUTHORIZATION

By signing below, I acknowledge that by submitting my artwork to the City of Perris Mayor's Art Contest, I agree that if I win, artwork will become the property of the City of Perris, artist will be credited for their artwork, and will keep until display period is over. Winning Artwork will be recognized at City Council meeting and displayed at City Hall. The City of Perris is not responsible for any lost or damaged artwork as part of this process.

I have read and understand the requi	irements.	
I certify all submittal artwork is original and I authorize the City of Perris to utilize selected artwork for program purposes.		
	Date:	
Parents/ Guardian Name (if under 18):		
Parents/ Guardian Email:	Phone Number: ()	
Parents/ Guardian Signature:	Date:	